# CH \$40.00 411962

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/05/2016	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velox Products, LLC		04/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kyowa Hakko Bio Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo 100-8185	
State/Country: UNITED STATES		
<b>Postal Code:</b> 10008-1470		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4119628	VELOX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123032754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129122868

**Email:** maria.scungio@lockelord.com, danielle.gorman@lockelord.com,

trademark@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Maria A. Scungio

Address Line 1: Church Street Station; P.O. Box 1470
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1453110.00001

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Maria A. Scungio

Address Line 1: Church Street Station; P.O. Box 1470

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Scungio		
SIGNATURE:	/maria a. scungio/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0308

900361146

DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016
Total Attachments: 2	
ource=Velox Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Velox Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0309

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

# BY AND BETWEEN

Velox Products, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Florida with an address at 2900 Glades Circle, Weston, Florida 33327 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

### AND

Kyowa Hakko Bio Co., Ltd., a corporation with an address at 1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8185, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") (hereinafter Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to as the "Parties").

### WHEREAS:

AM 57627094.1

- A. Assignor has adopted and used in United States commerce and is the owner of the trademark VELOX, the particulars of which are set forth in Schedule A (the "Mark");
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark from Assignor; and
- C. Assignor is willing to transfer the Mark to Assignee, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest and associated goodwill in and to the Mark within the United States of America and elsewhere, including such enforceable unregistered rights as have been established through use of the Mark in commerce in the United States of America or elsewhere, together with all claims for past infringement thereof.

This Trademark Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of April 5, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
VELOX PRODUCTS, LLC	KYOWA HAKKO BIO CO., LTD.
By: Name: Julio Plutt Title: President	By: OKSTA  Name: CAIKAO URAJA  Title: Gameral Manager of F. C., Dept
Title. Tresident	Time. expresse reconsiger of the
Notary Public (Affix scal or stamp.)	J. BRAOTAR Ay Comm. Expires August 25, 2018 No. FF 154281

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0310

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class	Goods
VELOX	4,119,628	March 27, 2012	5	Dietary and nutritional supplements

AM 57627094.1

**RECORDED: 04/15/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005772 FRAME: 0311